## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 185 by Senator Murray

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "460.72" to "460.71"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 9, after "payments;" delete the remainder of the line and insert "and to"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, line 13, change "460.72" to "460.71"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 9, delete lines 18 through 22
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 9, between lines 22 and 23, insert the following:
- 11 "Section 2. The Department of Health and Hospitals shall be prohibited from
- 12 amending or otherwise altering the existing Bayou Health plans per member per month
- contractual rates which are in effect on the effective date of this Act for any purpose which
- is related to the implementation of the provisions of this Act."
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 9, line 23, change "Section 2." to "Section. 3"